Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel C. Sawyer Lewis A. Bowman	Name; Brock USA, LLC
Renald W. Colonna Corey D. Comperatore	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s);	Street Address: 2840 Wildemess Place
Execution Date(s) <u>Sept. 25, 2003; Sept. 30, 2003; Oct. 1</u>	
	City: Boulder
Security Agreement Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>Colorado</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.</u> A. Zip: <u>80301</u>
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/879,486	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: James A. Duggan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: One Maritime Plaza, 5th Floor	1. Total loc (07 OF R 1.21(1) & 0.41) - 0 <u>4000</u>
···-	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 720 Water Street	Enclosed
	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Toledo</u>	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>43604</u>	
Phone Number: <u>419-255-5900</u>	
Fax Number: 419-255-9639	Deposit Account Number <u>13-0005</u>
Email Address: docketing@mstfirm.com	Authorized User Name <u>Jim Duggan</u>
9. Signature	01-26-2009
Signature	Date
James A. Duggan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022161 FRAME: 0832

() CON appl. 11/879,486 FILED: July 17,2007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Daniel C. Sawyer, Lewis A. Bowman, Renald W. Colonna, and Corey D. Comperatore, have invented certain new and useful improvements for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent entitled MULTI-LAYERED SPORTS PLAYING FIELD WITH A WATER DRAINING, PADDING LAYER was filed on August 20, 2003 receiving Sarial No. 10/645,719, which application can be further identified by Dorr, Carson, Sloan & Birney, P.C. Docket No. 2400/19 and,

WHEREAS, Brock USA, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, with a place of business at 2840 Wilderness Place, Boulder, Colorado 80301, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us, the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we do sell, assign, and transfer to Brock USA, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application and the invention embodied therein in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in all provisional, nonprovisional, division, continuation, continuationin-part, substitution, reexamination, reissue, and any other extension applications thereof and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent when granted to Brock USA, LLC as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the use and enjoyment of Brock USA, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Brock USA, LLC, or its representatives all facts known to us in regard to said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, nonprovisional, division, continuation, continuationin-part, substitution, reissue, reexamination, and any other extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and

> PATENT REEL: 022161 FRAME: 0833

MACMILLAN SOBANSKI 4192559639

()

all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Brock USA, LLC, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Brock USA, LLC, its successors, legal representative, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any foreign countries.

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the rights, titles, and interests assigned herein and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Dani Lewis A. Bowhan Colonna Ψ. Renald

comperatore

2003 25

9 | 30 | 03 :e 9/30/03

Acknowledgement And Consent Of The Employer Of Messrs. Bowman, Colonna, and Comperatore To This Assignment To Brock USA, LLC.

Employer: JSP INTERNATIONAL LLC

By : Vici President

Title:

Date:

PATEN Pg, ZOF Z REEL: 022161 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 01/26/2009